

November 12, 2019

To, BSE Limited, P.J. Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

Respected Sir/ Madam,

Subject: Open Offer to the Shareholders of Amarnath Securities Limited (Hereinafter referred to as "Target Company" or "ASL") for acquisition of up to 7,80,052 Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- each representing 26% of the equity and voting share capital of ASL @ Rs. 16.45/- per fully paid-up equity share.

Dear Sirs/Madam,

With the reference of caption subject, we are pleased to inform you that we have received the Final Observation from the SEBI as on October 25, 2019. As the Amarnath Securities Limited (Hereinafter referred to as "Target Company" or "ASL") is the a Non- Deposit taking Non- Banking Financial Company ('NBFC') in terms of Section 45IA of the Reserve Bank of India Act, 1934, in order for the aforesaid transaction to be completed, prior approval of the RBI will have to be obtained by the Target Company, pursuant to the provisions of the Reserve Bank of India Circular - RBI/2015-16/122 DNBR (PD) CC. No. 065/03.10.001/2015-16 dated July 09, 2015. However the Target Company is yet to receive the approval of Reserve Bank of India (RBI). In the given circumstances, the Acquirer will not be able to proceed with the Open Offer as per the timeline of the SEBI (SAST) Regulation and final observation letter of SEBI. The tendering period for the open offer may commence not later than twelve (12) working days from the receipt of RBI approval. In this regard, due to the delay in the open offer procedure, the Acquirer is under obligation to pay interest @ 10% p.a to the shareholders of the Target Company for such delay and offer price will be revised accordingly.

In this regard, we are pleased to enclose herewith the copy of Announcement to Detail Public Statement (DPS) for your kind perusal along with other necessary documents whose details are as under:

- 1. Soft copy in Compact Disc containing Announcement to DPS in PDF Format.
- 2. Hard Copy of Newspaper Publication.

Kindly acknowledge the same.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For CapitalSquare Advisors Private Limited

Vanmoy Banerjee (Vice President)

Encl: As Above

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 1/ 104, Sarthak, Opp. C. T. Centre, B/H. Swastik Cross Road, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009 Gujarat India Phone No. 079 30613939; Website: www.amarnathsecurities.com; Email Id: amarnathsecurities@gmail.com CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC023254

This Announcement to Detailed Public Statement is being issued by CapitalSquare Advisors Private Limited, the Manager to the Offer ("Manager" or "CSÁPL") for and on behalf of the Acquirer, in respect of the mandatory open offer to acquire up to 7,80,052 behald of the Acquire, in respect of the manualory open their to acquire up to 7,00,052 fully paid-up equity shares ("**OPEN OFFER SHARES**") of Face Value of ₹10 (Rupees Ten) Each representing 26,00% of The Equity Share Capital/Voting Capital of Amarnath Securities Limited (Hereinafter referred to as "Target Company" or "ASL"), from the equity shareholders, of the Target Company, at a price of ₹16.45/-"ASL"), from the equity shareholders, of the larget Company, at a price of ₹ 16.45/(Rupees Sixteen and Forty Five Paisa Only) in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 read
with Regulations 13(4) and 15(2) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India
(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Subsequent
Amendments Thereto ("SEBI (SAST) Regulations"). This Announcement should be
read in conjunction with The Public Announcement in relation to this offer Dated July
23, 2019 ("PA") and Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") which was published in the
Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions), Mumbai
Lakshadweep (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati) (Ahmedabad Edition) on July 30, 2019,

This Announcement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated July 23, 2019 ("PA"), Detailed Public Statement published on July 30, 2019 ("DPS") and the Draft Letter of Offer dated August 06, 2019.

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Announcement shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Draft Letter of Offer.

The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to note that the changes/amendments with respect to and in connection with DPS are as under:

The aforesaid acquisition and change of management are subject to receipt of prior approval from RBI under "Non- Banking Financial Companies (Approval of Acquisition or Transfer of Control) Directions, 2015" in terms of RBI Notification No. DNBR. (PD) 029/CGM (CDS)-2015 dated July 09, 2015 for transfer of management and control of Non- Banking Finance Company. However the Target Company has not received prior approval of Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

In light of the above, the Acquirer will not be able to proceed with the Open Offer as per the timeline of the SEBI (SAST) Regulation and final observation letter of SEBI Once the prior approval of the RBI is received, the Acquirer will decide on the next steps and the Equity Shareholders will be intimated accordingly.

The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this "Announcement" and also for the obligations of the Acquirer laid down in the Regulations, as amended.

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER:

CAPITALSQUARE®

CAPITALSQUARE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

208, 2nd Floor, AARPEE Center, MIDC Road No 11, CTS 70, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. Tel: +91-22-66849999, Fax:+91-22-66849998 Website: www.capitalsquare.in Email Id: tanmoy.banerjee@capitalsquare.in/mbd@capitalsquare.in Contact Person: Mr. Tanmoy Banerjee SEBI Registration No: INM000012219

FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ACQUIRER MR. SURESHBABU MALGE

Place: Mumbai

Date: November 11, 2019



Registered Office: Survey No. 202/2/1, Navagam (G), Taluka-Vallabhipur, Bhavnagar, Gujarat-364313. CIN: L01111GJ2011PLC068414, E: cs@jiyaeco.in W: www.jiyaeco.com

Extract of Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results

for Quarter & nait year ended Sep 30, 2019 (Ks. in Lakins)					
Particulars	Quarter Ended Sep. 2019	Half year ended Sep. 2019	Quarter Ended Sep. 2018	Year Ended March 31, 2019 (Audited)	
Total income	5489	10747	5347	21338	
Net Profit before tax	757	1502	694	2703	
Net Profit after tax	542	1079	647	1827	
Total Comprehensive Income	542	1079	647	1826	
Equity Share Capital	3007	3007	1477	3007	
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				4569	
Earnings Per Share			de Ne		
a) Basic :	1.80	3.59	5.49	6.34	
b) Diluted:	1.80	3.59	5.49	6.20	
Particulars	Quarter Ended Sep. 2019	Half year Ended Sep. 2019	Quarter ended Sep. 2018	s) seemand	

Notes:

Total income

Net Profit before tax

Net Profit after tax

These results have been prepared in accordance with IND AS notified under the Companies Act (Indian Accounting Standard rules 2015). These results have been reviewed by the audit committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 11, 2019.

5023

620

444

9988

1223

878

4372

557

557

- The above is an extract of the detailed quarter and half year financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half year financial results are available on the websites of the Stock exchange and of the Company.
- Figures for the period have been regrouped, wherever necessary.

For, Jiya Eco Products Limited Place: Bhavnagar Date : 11-11-2019 Harshil Shah,

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

RattanIndia

RattanIndia Power Limited

(CIN: L40102DL2007PLC169082)

Registered Office: A-49, Ground Floor Road No. 4, Mahipalpur New Delhi 110037

Tel: 011-46611666, Fax: 011-46611777

Website: www.rattanindia.com, E-mail: ir@jrattanindia.com

NOTICE OF EXTRA-ORDINARY GENERAL MEETING (EGM) AND E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given that an Extra-Ordinary General Meeting (EGM) of RattanIndia Power Limited ("the Company") is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, December 3, 2019 at 10:00 A.M. at Mapple Emerald, Rajokri, NH. New Delhi – 110038 to transact the businesses as mentioned in the Notice calling EGM. The notice of the EGM alongwith the Attendance Slip and Proxy. Form has been sent in electronic mode to Members whose e-mail IDs are registered with the Company or the Depository Participant(s). Physical copy of the Notice of EGM alongwith the Attendance Slip and Proxy Form, has been sent to those Members who have not registered their e-mail IDs with the Company or Depository Participant(s). Dispatch of Notice of EGM has been completed from 9th November to 11th November, 2019.

ursuant to Section 108 of Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Amendment Rules, 2015, BOMBAY DYEING

nereof in support of such claim/objection, else the Company will proceed to transfe ne aforementioned equity shares in favour of Mr. Raj Kumar Sharma, without an For AVANTI FEEDS LIMITED

C. RAMACHANDRA RAO

ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF

AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED

Registered Office: 1/104, Sarthak, Opp. C. T. Centre, B/H. Swastik Cross Road, C. G. Road, Ahmedabad-380009 Gujarat India Phone No.: 079 30613939; Website: www.amarnathsecurities.com; Email Id: amarnathsecurities@gmail.co CIN: L67120GJ1994PLC023254

nis Announcement to Detailed Public Statement is being issued I Advisors Private Limited, the Manager to the Offer ("Manager" or "CSAPL") for and or behalf of the Acquirer, in respect of the mandatory open offer to acquire up to 7,80,052 fully paid-up equity shares ("**OPEN OFFER SHARES**") of Face Value Of ₹10 (Rupees Ten) Each representing 26.00% Of The Equity Share Capital/Voting Capital of Amarnath Securities Limited (Hereinafter referred to as "Target Company" or "ASL"), from the equity shareholders, of the Target Company, at a price of ₹ 16.45/ (Rupees Sixteen and Forty Five Paisa Only) in terms of Regulations 3(1) and 4 read Regulations 13(4) and 15(2) of The Securities and Exchange Board of India (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 and Subsequent Amendments Thereto ("SEBI (**\$A\$T**) Regulations"). This Announcement should be read in conjunction with The Public Announcement in relation to this offer Dated July 23, 2019 ("PA") and Detailed Public Statement ("DPS") which was published in the Financial Express (English) (All Editions), Jansatta (Hindi) (All Editions), Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi) (Mumbai Edition) and Financial Express (Gujarati) (Ahmedabad Edition) on July 30, 2019,

This Announcement should be read in continuation of, and in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated July 23, 2019 ("PA"), Detailed Public Statement published on July 30, 2019 ("DPS") and the Draft Letter of Offer dated August 06,

Capitalized terms used but not defined in this Announcement shall have the meaning assigned to such terms in the Draft Letter of Offer.

The Public Shareholders of the Target Company are requested to note that the changes/amendments with respect to and in connection with DPS are as under:

The aforesaid acquisition and change of management are subject to receipt of prior approval from RBI under "Non- Banking Financial Companies (Approval of Acquisition or Transfer of Control) Directions, 2015" in terms of RBI Notification No. DNBR. (PD) 029/C6M (CDS)-2015 dated July 09, 2015 for transfer of management and control of Non- Banking Finance Company. However the Target Company has not received prior approval of Reserve Bank of India (RBI).

In light of the above, the Acquirer will not be able to proceed with the Open Offer as per the timeline of the SEBI (SAST) Regulation and final observation letter of SEBI. Once the prior approval of the RBI is received, the Acquirer will decide on the next steps and the Equity Shareholders will be intimated accordingly.

The Acquirer accepts full responsibility for the information contained in this "Announcement" and also for the obligations of the Acquirer laid down in the

ISSUED BY THE MANAGER TO THE OFFER:

CAPITALS QUARE

CAPITAL SQUARE ADVISORS PRIVATE LIMITED

208, 2nd Floor, AARPEE Center, MIDC Road No 11, CTS 70, Andheri (E), Mumbai 400093, Maharashtra, India. Tel:+91-22-66849999, Fax:+91-22-66849998 Website: www.capitalsquare.in

Email Id: tanmoy.banerjee@capitalsquare.in/mbd@capitalsquare.in Contact Person: Mr. Tanmov Banerie

SEBI Registration No: INM000012219 FOR AND ON BEHALF OF ACQUIRER MR. SURESHBABII MALGE

Place: Mumbai Date: November 11, 2019

(comprising pro and other com Equity Share C Earnings per st (a) Basic (b) Diluted

- and the same he Statutory Auditor The Company hi with effect from / (Indian Account)
- As the Company applicable.
- Comprative fina correspond to t

Place: Mumbai Date: 11th No



经	Re
EXTRA	СТ О

Sr.

Total Inc Net Profil exception Net Profi

exception Net Prof

Total Co

and other 6 Equity { (Face V

Other E (Resen

Earning (Face v Basic - Dilute

- approved
- In compl Requiren
- The above Audited

Place: Ne

INDIA GI

Regd. Office: A-1, Industrial Area, Bazpur Road, Phones: +91 5947 269000/269 Email: compliance.officer@indiaglycols.com, Web

Unaudited Financial Results for the C

ਗਿ ऑएड मॅन्यफॅक्चरिंग कंपनी लिपिनेट